

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**



WRIT PETITION NO: 5336 of 2025

Dhupam Kishore

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

METTA CHENDRA SEKHAR RAO

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP FOR SERVICES I

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 13th February, 2026

P C :

List on 17.02.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

Vjl