

**WRIT PETITION NO: 5336 of 2025**

Dhupam Kishore

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri Metta Chendra Sekhar Rao

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Services-I

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 20th April 2026****P C :****I.A.No.2 of 2026**

For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, amendment, as sought, is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.No.5336 of 2025

The amended petition be placed on record.

Copy be supplied to the other side who may file objections.

List on 29.06.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD