



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-32
[3579]

WRIT PETITION NO: 5336 of 2025

Dhupam Kishore

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Metta Chendra Sekhar Rao

Advocates for Respondents : GP for Services-I

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 29th June 2026

P C :

List for arguments on 25.08.2026.

Counter, if any, to amended petition be filed at least two weeks prior to the date fixed.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

kbs