

**WRIT PETITION NO: 5336 of 2025**

Dhupam Kishore

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 25th August, 2026**Present :Advocate for Petitioner(s) : Mr K. Dharma Rao for Mr Metta
Chendra Sekhar Rao

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : GP for Services I

P C :

At request of learned counsel for petitioner, adjourned to 29.10.2026.

Counter, if any, to amended petition be filed before next date of hearing.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl